
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046355-2025 

Award

Mental Health Discharge Support

CHESHIRE AND WIRRAL PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-046355
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056533 (view related notices)
Published 6 August 2025, 8:54am

Scope 

Description

The Team will contribute to:

• Offer increased capacity to support inpatient Community Mental Health/Home
Treatment Teams to improve ways to enable throughput of mental health inpatient stays
back to community accommodation

• Help to prepare people to leave inpatient facilities

• Offer increased support for people leaving inpatient stays to receive holistic mental
health support needed within their step-down community-based accommodation

The Team will be dedicated resource, receiving daily workloads from within Multi-
Disciplinary Team (MDT) set up by Cheshire and Wirral Partnership services to project
manage the delivery of this emergency support.

In addition to working with CWP's inpatient teams, the Team will work closely with other
potential accommodation stakeholders to contribute to freeing-up accommodation at
every level within the system.

The Team will be home based staff supporting housing accommodation services.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046355-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046355-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-056533


Page 2 to 5

It will be holistic and delivered to a person-centred recovery focused approach. Non-
clinical support that complements and enhances the support delivered by CWP's health
clinical teams including CMHT/HTT staff.

Based on individual needs, the Teams staff will deliver interventions shaped around a
person's preferences and goals. All interventions have a strong focus on empowering the
individual to take responsibility to manage their emotions.

13th June 2025 to 31st March 2026 £173,783

 

Contract 1

Supplier

WAYTHROUGH

Contract value

£173,783 excluding VAT

£173,783 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

6 August 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed



Page 3 to 5

6 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

6 August 2025 to 31 March 2026

7 months, 26 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85100000 - Health services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

WAYTHROUGH

Companies House: 01820492



Page 4 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMYH-4419-QWJP

Inspiration House Unit 22, Bowburn North Industrial Estate

Durham

DH6 5PF

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@waythrough.org.uk

Website: http://www.waythrough.org.uk/

Region: UKC14 - Durham CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

CHESHIRE AND WIRRAL PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RXA

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGZV-5874-HRZD

Countess of Chester, Health Park, Liverpool Road

Chester

CH2 1BQ

mailto:tenders@waythrough.org.uk
http://www.waythrough.org.uk/


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: cwp.contracts@nhs.net

Website: https://www.cwp.nhs.uk/

Region: UKD63 - Cheshire West and Chester

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:cwp.contracts@nhs.net
https://www.cwp.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	WAYTHROUGH

	Contracting authority
	CHESHIRE AND WIRRAL PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2025-08-17T05:30:38+0100
	TCPDF




